CENTERING DEVICE, RBK-X1
PART NO: 2369600-1
408-35126
Apr 2021    Rev. A
In
s
tr
u

Fig.2    Dimension of RBK-X1C
Table 1 – General Parameters
Model Designation Centering Device
Power supply 24V DC from RBK-X1
Air supply 4~6 bar, (Pipe OD 10mm)
Machine size See Fig.2
Max. Tubing Size OD 19mm, Length 60mm
Ambient operating
Environment
Temperature: 5 to 40 °C
Relative humidity: 50%~90%
Net Weight 8 Kg
Depth
650mm
Height
230mm
Width
365mm
CENTERING DEVICE, RBK-X1 Rev. 1    Jan. 2021
.
Page 4
2 Installation
2.1 Tool preparation
Before installation, prepare below tools.
Screwdriver Allen key Wrench Container
Fig.3    Tools
2.2 Components preparation
Before we start upgradation, make sure you have below components.
RBK-X1 base machine Centering Unit Detection Unit Top front cover
Ejector
blade
hardware F.R.L & pipe Connection cable Extension cable
Fig.4    Machine & Centering Device package
CENTERING DEVICE, RBK-X1 Rev. 1    Jan. 2021
.
Page 5
2.2.1 Modify on machine cover
For those old version (SN: CRX10001~CRX10030; CRX1CE0001~CRX1CE0005) RBK-X1 base machine,
need to modify on machine cover before install the Centering Device components. See below capture.
25mm
114mm
57mm
20mm
1. 2X Ø5.5mm
Drill hole
2. Ø16mm
Drill hole
30mm
3. Ø6mm
Slot cut
9 mm
7 mm
8 mm
CENTERING DEVICE, RBK-X1 Rev. 1    Jan. 2021
.
Page 6
2.2.2 Remove machine front cover
Remove the 2 cover from base machine. (Centering Device won’t need these 2 cover any more.)
Fig.5    Machine top front cover & BTM front cover
2.2.3 Open machine cover
Lay machine down like below capture, and remove the cover mounting screws, then open the left cover &
right cover & rear cover carefully.
Fig.6    Remove cover screw
Top front cover
BTM front cover
CENTERING DEVICE, RBK-X1 Rev. 1    Jan. 2021
.
Page 7
Fig.7    Open cover
2.3 Replace Ejector blade
1. Rotate Disc manually, allow the ejector blade moving forward.
2. Remove the 2X Carrier mounting screw, and lift the top carrier
3. Replace the 2X Ejector blade, with the new Ejector blade which pack in the Centering Device.